S
2

&b s,
T

r@ﬁ@%ﬁ@%f

%
€
LG
OCnary o ¥

VY sl Jlw

e Society ¢

The 2" International Congress of
Iranian Society of Pediatric Nephrology

ISPN 2011

Organizer

Iranian Society of Pediatric Nephrology

Mashhad University of Medical Sciences
Iranian Society of Nephrology

President
Ghamar Hoseini Al-Hashemi, MD

Secretary-General
Fatemeh Ghane Sharbaf, MD

Chair of Scientific Committee
Mohammad Esmaeili, MD

Scientific Committee
Abedi F, MD
Aghdam A, MD
Ahanchian H, MD
Ahmadnia H, MD
Akhondian J, MD
Alamdaran A, MD
Alami MH, MD
Amirian MH, MD
Ashrafzadeh F, MD
Aslzare M, MD

Ataei AR, MD

Ataei N, MD

Badiei Z, MD
Banihashem AB, MD
Basiratnia M, MD
Bazrafshan A, MD
Behmanesh F, MD
Boddaghi E, MD
Boskabadi H, MD
Darabi M, MD
Derakhshan A, MD
Esfahani T, MD
Eshraghi R, MD
Esmaeili M, MD
Falahzadeh MH, MD
Farhangi H, MD
Farhat A, MD

Feyz Abadi Karigh B, MD
Ghaemi N, MD
Ghane Sharbaf F, MD
Gharavi Fard M, MD
Ghasemi A, MD
Gheisari A, MD
Hajizadeh N, MD

In collaboration with

Hamedi AK, MD
Hami M, MD
Hashemzadeh A, MD
Hekmat R, MD
Heydarian F, MD
Hiradfar M, MD
Honarmand M, MD
Hooman N, MD

Hori M, MD

Hoseini Al-Hashemi G, MD
Hoseini R, MD

Jafari A, MD
Jafarzadeh M, MD
Joodi M, MD
Kazemzadeh GH, MD
Keshvari M, MD
Khademi GH, MD
Kharazmi A, MD
Khatami F, MD
Khazaei M, MD
Kianifar HR, MD
Madani A, MD
Mahdavi R, MD
Mahmoudi E, MD
Mamouri GH, MD
Modaghegh MH, MD
Modaresi A, MD
Mohammadazadeh A, MD
Mohammadzadeh Rezaei MA, MD
Mohkal M, MD
Mohseni P, MD
Mojahedi MJ, MD
Mortazavi F, MD
Motaghi H, MD
Naghibi M, MD
Naseri M, MD
Nazemian F, MD
Nikavar A, MD
Otukesh H, MD
Partovi S, MD
Rahimzadeh N, MD
Ravari H, MD
Sadeghi S, MD

Abstract Book

Editors
Fatemeh Ghane Sharbaf, MD
Ramin Sadeghi, MD

Saeidi P, MD

Saeidi R, MD

Sasan MS, MD
Sayedi J, MD
Seyedzadeh A, MD
Shabestari M, MD
Shakiba M, MD
Shamsa A, MD
Sharifian M, MD
Sharifipour E, MD
Sorkhi H, MD
Tabatabaei MH, MD
Taghavi R, MD
Tavakol Afshari J, MD
Tavakoli K, MD

Vakili R, MD

Vazirian S, MD
Yarmohammadi AA, MD
Zabolinejad N, MD
Zeraati A, MD

International Guest Speakers:
Assadi F (USA)

Bitzan M (Canada)

Malekzadeh M (USA)

Phedke K (India)

Watson A (UK)

Executive committee
Hamid Abdi, MD

Maryam Amiripour
Mohammad Esmaeili, MD
Fatemeh Ghane Sharbaf, MD
Amir Haghani

Ali-Asghar Harimi, MD
Nakisa Hooman, MD

Mitra Naseri, MD

Khadijeh Sabeti

Reza Saeidi, MD

Saeideh Sayed Hoseini
Mohamoud Shabestari, MD
Jalil Tavakol Afshari, MD
Maryam Tavakoli



JOURNAL OF
KIDNEY DISEASES

Official Journal of the Iranian Society of Nephrology TAB L E o F co N T E N TS

Volume 5
Supplement 1
July 2011

Abstracts
The 2" International Congress of Iranian Society of Pediatric Nephrology

ABSTRACTS

2 Abstract Lists, Poster Presentation
40 Authors’ Index



P101
P102
P103
P104

P105
P106

P107
P108
P109

P110

P111
P112

P113
P114
P115
P116

P117
P118

P119
P120

P121
P122

P123
P124
P125

P126
P127
P128

P129

P130

IV

Mahdavi Zafarghandi R

Azarfar A

Partovi S

Zandiye S

Naseri M

Gheissari A

Naseri M
Hooman N

Basiratnia M

Hooman N

Firouzi A

Mortazavi F

Pournasiri Z
Esmaeili M
Esmaeili M

Farhangi H

Ghane Sherbaf F
Valavi E

Ashrafzadeh F

Esmaeili M

Saneie Sistani SH

Esmaeili M

Faravani E

Beiraghi Toosi M

Khademi GH

Soheilipour F
Malaki M
Yousefi Chaijan P

Afkari R

Sadeghi Bajd S

ABSTRACTS LIST

Pages 2-39

Comparison of Enterocystoplasty and Ureterocystoplasty before Kidney Transplantation
With the Control Group

A Study of Social Effects of Nocturnal Enuresis in Children Admitted to Pediatric
Nephrology Clinic

A Survey on Relationship Between Chronic Constipation and UTI in 1 to 15 Years Old
Children

Assessment of Epidemiology of Urinary Incontinence & Influencing Factors in Preschool
Children

Association of Enuresis and Bedwetting With VUR and Renal Cortical Damage

BK Virus in Urine of Kidney Transplanted Children, a Comparison With Normal
Population

Bladder Dysfunction in Children With Nocturnal Enuresis
Bladder Volume Wall Index in Children With Urinary Tract Infection

Blood Pressure Profile in Renal Transplant Recipients and Its Relation to Diastolic
Function: Tissue Doppler Echocardiographic Study

Brain Tumor as a Late Outcome of a Child With Nephrotic Syndrome, Is It any
Association With Mycophenolate Mofetile?

Breastfeeding and Urinary Tract Infection

Causes of Nephrocalcinosis in Children Who Were Referred to Children’s Hospital of
Tabriz

Cephalexin-Induced Hemorrhagic Cystitis in a Child.
Childhood Vulvovaginitis
Circumcision for the Prevention of Urinary Tract Infection in Preschool Boys

Clear Cell Sarcoma of the Kidney With Tumor Extension Into the Inferior Vena Cava and
Right Atrium

Clinical and Radiological Evaluation of Children With Fetal and Infantile Hydronephrosis

Clinical Correlation Between Findings of Renal Scintigraphy and Clinical / laboratory
Findings in Children With Febrile UTI

Clinical Urodynamic Evaluation of Urinary Disorders in Children With Cerebral Palsy
Without Intellectual Deficit

Combining of Radiocontrast Cystourethrography With Radionuclide Cystography for
Detection of Elusive Vesicoureteral Reflux in Children

Comparison Between Average Kidney Sizes in Malnourished Children and Healthy Kids

Comparison Between Diuretic Urography (IVP) and Diuretic Isotope Renal Scan (DTPA)
for Diagnosis of Ureteropelvic Junction Obstruction (UPJO) in Children

Comparison of 99m-Tc-DMSA and 99m-Tc-EC for Differential Renal Function (DRF)
Calculation.

Comparison of Nalidixic Acid With Trimethoprim — sulfamethoxazole in Prophylaxis of
Recurring Urinary Tract Infection in Children

Comparison of Sound Levels in Nephrology and Renal Transplantation Wards With
Intensive Care and Emergency Wards

Congenital Mesoblastic Nephroma and Severe Hypercalcemia
Congenital Nephrotic Syndrome, Aspects and Difficulties

Correlation Between Nocturia and Attention Deficit / Hyperactivity Disorder in Children
With Nocturia

Decreases of Urinary Oxalate Levels by Oxalate-Degrading Lactobacillus in Kidney
Stone Disease

Diagnostic Evaluation of Procalcitonin in Children With Acute Pyelonephritis



P131

P132

P133
P134

P135

P136
P137
P138

P139
P140
P141
P142

P143

P144
P145
P146
P147

P148
P149
P150

P151

P152
P153
P154

P155
P156
P157

P158

P159
P160
P161
P162
P163
P164
P165
P166

P167

Amini alavijeh Z

Naseri M

Imani M
Dabbagh Kakhki VR

Ghane Sharbaf F

Zeraati AA
Saeedi P
Merrikhi AR

Sorkhi H
Mahdavi R
Mortazavi F
Farhat AS

Derakhshan A

Akbarpour M
Momtaz HE
Joudi M
Fazel M

Aslzare M
Einollahi B
Bitzan M

Salari M

Kianifar HR
SafaeiAs| A
Momtaz HE

Abbaszadegan MR
Boskabadi H
Ahmadzadeh A

Mahdavi R

Mohammadjafari H
Ahmadnia H
Khatami F
Salemian F
Mohsenzadeh A
Basiratnia M
Aelami MH

Gheissari A

Nikravesh MR

Abstracts List

Diagnostic Value of Dialysate White Cell Count in Pediatric Patients With Peritonitis
Complicating Peritoneal Dialysis

Differences and Similarities Between Monosymptomatic and Non—Mono Symptomatic
Nocturnal Enuresis: A Clinical Evaluation

Different Patterns of BK Polyomavirus Reactivation in Renal Transplant Recipients

Differential Renal Function Using 99mTc-DMSA in Patients With Hydronephrosis:
Diuretic Effect

Do Prostaglandins Modulate Renal Haemodynamic Effects of Endothelin-1 in Conscious
Lambs?

Early Graft Functions and Graft Survival Following Renal Transplantation in Children
Effect of Meatal Stenosis on Urinary Tract by Using Ultrasonography

Effects of Aminophylline in Preventing Renal Failure in Premature Neonates With
Asphyxia in Isfahan, Iran

Efficacy of Potassium Citrate Solution in Children With Renal Stone
En Bloc Kidney Transplantation From Pediatric Cadaveric Donors to Adult Recipients
Etiology of Pediatric Chronic Kidney Diseases in Children’s Hospital of Tabriz

Evaluation of Hypernatremia and Related Factors Among Newborns Admitted at Emam-
Reza Hospital

Evaluation of the Effect of Vincristine on Multi-drug Resistant Idiopathic Nephrotic
Syndrome

Fanconi Syndrome and Hepatocellular Carcinoma
Genetics and Chronic Renal Diseases
Incidence of Asymptomatic Meatal Stenosis in Children Following Neonatal Circumcision

Increase Carotid Intima Media Thickness in Children and Young Adults With Renal
Transplantation

Laparoscopic Upper Pole Heminephrectomy for Duplicated Renal Collecting Systems
Late Anemia in Pediatric Kidney Transplant Recipients: Prevalence and Risk Factors

Leflunomide Therapy for Polyomavirus Nephropathy in Pediatric Kidney Transplant
Recipients

Lived Experiences of Mothers of Children With Urinary Incontinence: Phenomenological
Approach

Metabolic Evaluation for Renal Stone in Pediatric Cystic Fibrosis Patients
Metabolic Factor in Pediatric Urolithiasis

Metabolic Risk Factors of Urolithiasis in Children Referred to Pediatric Nephrology Clinic
in Hamedan

Molecular Genetics of Autosomal Recessive Polycystic Kidney Disease
Neonatal Jaundice Accompanying Urinary Tract Infections

Normal Ratios of Urinary Calcium, Oxalate, Uric Acid, Phosphate Magnesium and
Citrate to Creatinine in Ahvazi Children

Outcome of Renal Transplantation in Pediatric Patients: Results of 20 Years Experience
in a Single Center

Outcome of Vesicoureteral Reflux in Infants: Impact of Prenatal Diagnosis
Percutaneous Treatment of Bladder Stones in Children, 5-Year Experience
Peritoneal Dialysis in Neonates With Inborn Errors of Metabolism

Peritonitis in Children Being Treated With Continuous Ambulatory Peritoneal Dialysis
Prevalence of Enuresis in Elementary School Children

Prevalence of Obesity and Hypertension in South West Iranian Children

Pyuria in Children With Kawasaki Disease

Reliability, Validity and Feasibility of Persian Version of PedsQL TM Generic Core
Scales in Toddlers, Children and Early Adolescent

Collagen Type IV Increase in the Renal Tissue of Diabetic Balb/c Mice



Abstracts List

P168
P169

P170
P171
P172
P173

P174
P175

P176
P177

P178

P179
P180

P181
P182

VI

Naseri M

Schloemer N

Hajinejad Boshroue R

Ebrahimzadehkoor B

Valavi E

Sarebanhassanabadi MT

Esmaeili M
Azarfar A

Hassanzadeh M
Merrikhi A

Gheissari A

Jalali M
Nikibakhsh AA

Merrikhi AR

Gheissari A

Role of Hydrochlorothiazide in Hypercalciuric Urolithiasis of Childhood

Simplified Diagnostic Algorithm for the Evaluation of Neonates With Prenatally Detected
Hydronephrosis.

STZ-Induced Hyperglycemia and Launaea Extract Administration Effects on Urine
Glucose and Totalprotein

Subjective Global Assessment of Nutrition Status and Its Relation to Anthropometric and
Biochemical Measurements in Hemodialysis Patients, Motahari Hospital, Gonbad Kavoos

The Causes of Hemolytic Uremic Syndrome in Stung Patients With Hemiscorpius
Lepturus Scorpion

The Difference Between Mean Times of External Use of Onion and Wet Gas on
Relieving Acute Urinary Retention in Male Patients Following Cardiac Catheterization

The Effect of L-Carnitine on Hyperlipidemia in Childhood Nephritic Syndrome

The Impact of Time and Temperature on the Outcome of Urine Culture in Children with
Bag and Midstream Collecting Methods

The Most Prevalent Causes of Urinary Tract Infection and Antibiotic Resistance

The Outcomes of Percutaneously Peritoneal Dialysis Catheter Placement in Comparison
With Open Surgical Method in Children

The Role of Cytoskeletal Proteins in Predicting Renal Survival in Primary Focal
Segmental Glomerulosclerosis.

The Role of Vitamin E on the Renal Lipofuscin Changes in Diabetic Rats

Treatment of Steroid and Cyclosporine-Resistant Idiopathic Nephrotic Syndrome in
Children

Urine Interlukein—8 as a Diagnostic Test for Vesicoureteral Reflux in Children

Validation of Persian Version of the Pediatric Quality of Life End-Stage Renal Disease
Module version 3 (PedsQLTM) in Iranian Children With ESRD





