





# The 2<sup>nd</sup> International Congress of Iranian Society of Pediatric Nephrology ISPN 2011

#### Organizer

#### Iranian Society of Pediatric Nephrology

#### In collaboration with

#### Mashhad University of Medical Sciences Iranian Society of Nephrology

#### President

Ghamar Hoseini Al-Hashemi, MD

#### Secretary-General

Fatemeh Ghane Sharbaf, MD

#### **Chair of Scientific Committee**

Mohammad Esmaeili, MD

#### **Scientific Committee**

Abedi F, MD
Aghdam A, MD
Ahanchian H, MD
Ahmadnia H, MD
Akhondian J, MD
Alamdaran A, MD
Alami MH, MD
Amirian MH, MD
Ashrafzadeh F, MD
Aslzare M, MD
Ataei AR, MD
Ataei AR, MD
Badiei Z, MD
Banihashem AB, MD
Basiratnia M, MD

Basiratnia M, MD
Bazrafshan A, MD
Behmanesh F, MD
Boddaghi E, MD
Boskabadi H, MD
Darabi M, MD
Derakhshan A, MD
Esfahani T, MD
Eshraghi R, MD
Esmaeili M, MD
Falahzadeh MH, MD
Farhangi H, MD

Farhat A, MD
Feyz Abadi Karigh B, MD
Ghaemi N, MD
Ghane Sharbaf F, MD
Gharavi Fard M, MD
Ghasemi A, MD
Gheisari A, MD

Hajizadeh N, MD

Hamedi AK, MD Hami M, MD

Hashemzadeh A, MD Hekmat R, MD Heydarian F, MD Hiradfar M, MD Honarmand M, MD Hooman N, MD Hori M, MD

Hoseini Al-Hashemi G, MD

Hoseini R, MD Jafari A, MD Jafarzadeh M, MD Joodi M, MD Kazemzadeh GH, MD Keshvari M, MD Khademi GH, MD Kharazmi A, MD Khatami F. MD Khazaei M, MD Kianifar HR, MD Madani A, MD Mahdavi R, MD Mahmoudi E, MD Mamouri GH, MD Modaghegh MH, MD

Modaresi A, MD Mohammadazadeh A , MD

Mohammadzadeh Rezaei MA, MD Mohkal M, MD

Mohseni P, MD Mojahedi MJ, MD Mortazavi F, MD Motaghi H, MD Naghibi M, MD Naseri M, MD Nazemian F, MD Nikavar A, MD Otukesh H, MD Partovi S, MD Rahimzadeh N, MD Ravari H, MD Sadeghi S, MD

## Abstract Book Editors

Fatemeh Ghane Sharbaf, MD Ramin Sadeghi, MD Saeidi P, MD Saeidi R, MD Sasan MS, MD Sayedi J, MD Sevedzadeh A, MD Shabestari M, MD Shakiba M, MD Shamsa A, MD Sharifian M, MD Sharifipour E, MD Sorkhi H, MD Tabatabaei MH, MD Taghavi R, MD Tavakol Afshari J, MD Tavakoli K, MD Vakili R, MD Vazirian S, MD Yarmohammadi AA, MD Zabolinejad N, MD Zeraati A, MD

#### **International Guest Speakers:**

Assadi F (USA) Bitzan M (Canada) Malekzadeh M (USA) Phedke K (India) Watson A (UK)

#### **Executive committee**

Hamid Abdi, MD

Maryam Amiripour
Mohammad Esmaeili, MD
Fatemeh Ghane Sharbaf, MD
Amir Haghani
Ali-Asghar Harimi, MD
Nakisa Hooman, MD
Mitra Naseri, MD
Khadijeh Sabeti
Reza Saeidi, MD
Saeideh Sayed Hoseini
Mohamoud Shabestari, MD
Jalil Tavakol Afshari, MD
Maryam Tavakoli



### Official Journal of the Iranian Society of Nephrology TABLE OF CONTENTS

Volume 5 Supplement 1 July 2011

Abstracts
The 2<sup>nd</sup> International Congress of Iranian Society of Pediatric Nephrology

#### **ABSTRACTS**

- 2 Abstract Lists, Poster Presentation
- 40 Authors' Index



## Official Journal of the Iranian Society of Nephrology ABSTRACTS LIST

		Pages 2-39
P101	Mahdavi Zafarghandi R	Comparison of Enterocystoplasty and Ureterocystoplasty before Kidney Transplantation With the Control Group
P102	Azarfar A	A Study of Social Effects of Nocturnal Enuresis in Children Admitted to Pediatric Nephrology Clinic
P103	Partovi S	A Survey on Relationship Between Chronic Constipation and UTI in 1 to 15 Years Old Children
P104	Zandiye S	Assessment of Epidemiology of Urinary Incontinence & Influencing Factors in Preschool Children
P105	Naseri M	Association of Enuresis and Bedwetting With VUR and Renal Cortical Damage
P106	Gheissari A	BK Virus in Urine of Kidney Transplanted Children, a Comparison With Normal Population
P107	Naseri M	Bladder Dysfunction in Children With Nocturnal Enuresis
P108	Hooman N	Bladder Volume Wall Index in Children With Urinary Tract Infection
P109	Basiratnia M	Blood Pressure Profile in Renal Transplant Recipients and Its Relation to Diastolic Function: Tissue Doppler Echocardiographic Study
P110	Hooman N	Brain Tumor as a Late Outcome of a Child With Nephrotic Syndrome, Is It any Association With Mycophenolate Mofetile?
P111	Firouzi A	Breastfeeding and Urinary Tract Infection
P112	Mortazavi F	Causes of Nephrocalcinosis in Children Who Were Referred to Children's Hospital of Tabriz
P113	Pournasiri Z	Cephalexin-Induced Hemorrhagic Cystitis in a Child.
P114	Esmaeili M	Childhood Vulvovaginitis
P115	Esmaeili M	Circumcision for the Prevention of Urinary Tract Infection in Preschool Boys
P116	Farhangi H	Clear Cell Sarcoma of the Kidney With Tumor Extension Into the Inferior Vena Cava and Right Atrium
P117	Ghane Sherbaf F	Clinical and Radiological Evaluation of Children With Fetal and Infantile Hydronephrosis
P118	Valavi E	Clinical Correlation Between Findings of Renal Scintigraphy and Clinical / laboratory Findings in Children With Febrile UTI
P119	Ashrafzadeh F	Clinical Urodynamic Evaluation of Urinary Disorders in Children With Cerebral Palsy Without Intellectual Deficit
P120	Esmaeili M	Combining of Radiocontrast Cystourethrography With Radionuclide Cystography for Detection of Elusive Vesicoureteral Reflux in Children
P121	Saneie Sistani SH	Comparison Between Average Kidney Sizes in Malnourished Children and Healthy Kids
P122	Esmaeili M	Comparison Between Diuretic Urography (IVP) and Diuretic Isotope Renal Scan (DTPA) for Diagnosis of Ureteropelvic Junction Obstruction (UPJO) in Children
P123	Faravani E	Comparison of 99m-Tc-DMSA and 99m-Tc-EC for Differential Renal Function (DRF) Calculation.
P124	Beiraghi Toosi M	Comparison of Nalidixic Acid With Trimethoprim – sulfamethoxazole in Prophylaxis of Recurring Urinary Tract Infection in Children
P125	Khademi GH	Comparison of Sound Levels in Nephrology and Renal Transplantation Wards With Intensive Care and Emergency Wards
P126	Soheilipour F	Congenital Mesoblastic Nephroma and Severe Hypercalcemia
P127	Malaki M	Congenital Nephrotic Syndrome, Aspects and Difficulties
P128	Yousefi Chaijan P	Correlation Between Nocturia and Attention Deficit / Hyperactivity Disorder in Children With Nocturia
P129	Afkari R	Decreases of Urinary Oxalate Levels by Oxalate-Degrading Lactobacillus in Kidney Stone Disease
P130	Sadeghi Bajd S	Diagnostic Evaluation of Procalcitonin in Children With Acute Pyelonephritis

P131	Amini alavijeh Z	Diagnostic Value of Dialysate White Cell Count in Pediatric Patients With Peritonitis Complicating Peritoneal Dialysis
P132	Naseri M	Differences and Similarities Between Monosymptomatic and Non–Mono Symptomatic Nocturnal Enuresis: A Clinical Evaluation
P133	Imani M	Different Patterns of BK Polyomavirus Reactivation in Renal Transplant Recipients
P134	Dabbagh Kakhki VR	Differential Renal Function Using 99mTc-DMSA in Patients With Hydronephrosis: Diuretic Effect
P135	Ghane Sharbaf F	Do Prostaglandins Modulate Renal Haemodynamic Effects of Endothelin-1 in Conscious Lambs?
P136	Zeraati AA	Early Graft Functions and Graft Survival Following Renal Transplantation in Children
P137	Saeedi P	Effect of Meatal Stenosis on Urinary Tract by Using Ultrasonography
P138	Merrikhi AR	Effects of Aminophylline in Preventing Renal Failure in Premature Neonates With Asphyxia in Isfahan, Iran
P139	Sorkhi H	Efficacy of Potassium Citrate Solution in Children With Renal Stone
P140	Mahdavi R	En Bloc Kidney Transplantation From Pediatric Cadaveric Donors to Adult Recipients
P141	Mortazavi F	Etiology of Pediatric Chronic Kidney Diseases in Children's Hospital of Tabriz
P142	Farhat AS	Evaluation of Hypernatremia and Related Factors Among Newborns Admitted at Emam-Reza Hospital
P143	Derakhshan A	Evaluation of the Effect of Vincristine on Multi-drug Resistant Idiopathic Nephrotic Syndrome
P144	Akbarpour M	Fanconi Syndrome and Hepatocellular Carcinoma
P145	Momtaz HE	Genetics and Chronic Renal Diseases
P146	Joudi M	Incidence of Asymptomatic Meatal Stenosis in Children Following Neonatal Circumcision
P147	Fazel M	Increase Carotid Intima Media Thickness in Children and Young Adults With Renal Transplantation
P148	Aslzare M	Laparoscopic Upper Pole Heminephrectomy for Duplicated Renal Collecting Systems
P149	Einollahi B	Late Anemia in Pediatric Kidney Transplant Recipients: Prevalence and Risk Factors
P150	Bitzan M	Leflunomide Therapy for Polyomavirus Nephropathy in Pediatric Kidney Transplant Recipients
P151	Salari M	Lived Experiences of Mothers of Children With Urinary Incontinence: Phenomenological Approach
P152	Kianifar HR	Metabolic Evaluation for Renal Stone in Pediatric Cystic Fibrosis Patients
P153	SafaeiAsl A	Metabolic Factor in Pediatric Urolithiasis
P154	Momtaz HE	Metabolic Risk Factors of Urolithiasis in Children Referred to Pediatric Nephrology Clinic in Hamedan
P155	Abbaszadegan MR	Molecular Genetics of Autosomal Recessive Polycystic Kidney Disease
P156	Boskabadi H	Neonatal Jaundice Accompanying Urinary Tract Infections
P157	Ahmadzadeh A	Normal Ratios of Urinary Calcium, Oxalate, Uric Acid, Phosphate Magnesium and Citrate to Creatinine in Ahvazi Children
P158	Mahdavi R	Outcome of Renal Transplantation in Pediatric Patients: Results of 20 Years Experience in a Single Center
P159	Mohammadjafari H	Outcome of Vesicoureteral Reflux in Infants: Impact of Prenatal Diagnosis
P160	Ahmadnia H	Percutaneous Treatment of Bladder Stones in Children, 5-Year Experience
P161	Khatami F	Peritoneal Dialysis in Neonates With Inborn Errors of Metabolism
P162	Salemian F	Peritonitis in Children Being Treated With Continuous Ambulatory Peritoneal Dialysis
P163	Mohsenzadeh A	Prevalence of Enuresis in Elementary School Children
P164	Basiratnia M	Prevalence of Obesity and Hypertension in South West Iranian Children
P165	Aelami MH	Pyuria in Children With Kawasaki Disease
P166	Gheissari A	Reliability, Validity and Feasibility of Persian Version of PedsQL TM Generic Core Scales in Toddlers, Children and Early Adolescent
P167	Nikravesh MR	Collagen Type IV Increase in the Renal Tissue of Diabetic Balb/c Mice

#### Abstracts List

P168	Naseri M	Role of Hydrochlorothiazide in Hypercalciuric Urolithiasis of Childhood
P169	Schloemer N	Simplified Diagnostic Algorithm for the Evaluation of Neonates With Prenatally Detected Hydronephrosis.
P170	Hajinejad Boshroue R	STZ-Induced Hyperglycemia and Launaea Extract Administration Effects on Urine Glucose and Totalprotein
P171	Ebrahimzadehkoor B	Subjective Global Assessment of Nutrition Status and Its Relation to Anthropometric and Biochemical Measurements in Hemodialysis Patients, Motahari Hospital, Gonbad Kavoos
P172	Valavi E	The Causes of Hemolytic Uremic Syndrome in Stung Patients With Hemiscorpius Lepturus Scorpion
P173	Sarebanhassanabadi MT	The Difference Between Mean Times of External Use of Onion and Wet Gas on Relieving Acute Urinary Retention in Male Patients Following Cardiac Catheterization
P174	Esmaeili M	The Effect of L-Carnitine on Hyperlipidemia in Childhood Nephritic Syndrome
P175	Azarfar A	The Impact of Time and Temperature on the Outcome of Urine Culture in Children with Bag and Midstream Collecting Methods
P176	Hassanzadeh M	The Most Prevalent Causes of Urinary Tract Infection and Antibiotic Resistance
P177	Merrikhi A	The Outcomes of Percutaneously Peritoneal Dialysis Catheter Placement in Comparison With Open Surgical Method in Children
P178	Gheissari A	The Role of Cytoskeletal Proteins in Predicting Renal Survival in Primary Focal Segmental Glomerulosclerosis.
P179	Jalali M	The Role of Vitamin E on the Renal Lipofuscin Changes in Diabetic Rats
P180	Nikibakhsh AA	Treatment of Steroid and Cyclosporine-Resistant Idiopathic Nephrotic Syndrome in Children
P181	Merrikhi AR	Urine Interlukein–8 as a Diagnostic Test for Vesicoureteral Reflux in Children
P182	Gheissari A	Validation of Persian Version of the Pediatric Quality of Life End-Stage Renal Disease Module version 3 (PedsQLTM) in Iranian Children With ESRD